tried for the - tnvolun
slaughter of their son, Jody

. man- sulted in

It was not until two weeks before her sy

. trial in June, 1983, that Stein com-
ourt. u:&&?:.:vg?ﬁ»:a?
~ords, which revealed Jody died - FWE the suit.
.?En&ggag‘g.mnsan .

- of blunt trauma to the abdomen,

icted the suit says, . . e
: “— * On. June 21, 1983, Kompare was v
S B . not guilty by Cook County on Jod
\ssociate Judge

in ‘Old Orchard Branch
- But the suit said S
Deputy Medical Examiner JoAnn

‘1 Richmond’s suppression of their
finding of the ‘congenital  disease
led to .the unfounded criminal
. charge. .

Court.
tein’s and

The incomplete autopsy also re- ' the exam,

Priest faces

| involving te

‘| By Roesalind Rossi
A Reman - Catholic

priest, on leave fro
the Chicago Archdio-

vo.m. :

-The first of the
_ EJ.._ the Re

occured while the Rev,
Robert D. Friese, 32,
worked. at a suburban
home for troubled
youths and involved g
resident, - then 13, of
the home, - investiga-

ed incidents

currently - is - assign
as a researcher at the

Program, which trains
students who want to
work in. institutions
for disturbed children,

Friese was indicted

on three sex charges -

involving a youth, now
15, he allegedly met
while working at the
‘Maryville Academy, a

residential home ».o.._

a. Chicago

treatment a
of another,

- resulted fro;
hemorrhaging. . ) S
The suit coritends both Stein and
Richmond violated 1llinois statues .
requiring them to deliver complete
autopsy findings to the state’s at-
torney’s office within 72 -hours of

- University. of Illinois. -
- Chicago’s Child Care
involving: g teen-age. x

!

Kompare losing her job as
public school teacher,
ization for psychiatric
nd the loss of custod
adopted child, accord-

uring adoption and Juvenile
Court hearings in the custody case,
.the suit charges; Richmond test;-
fied that superficial bruises found
2 ’s body were evidenice of

ward Fiala Jr. child nwcma, when she knew they
m the massive internal -

sex n&uwhmms
enage boy

troubled youths at
1150 N. m.

longer . employed ' at
the -home, investiga-
tors said, S

~ He is accused of mo-

lesting the youth in

Maryville in~ October
of 1982 and engaging
in a sex act with the

teenager that same -

month in his home, in-

“vestigators said,
- Friese also' is gc--
cused of another sex-

:».m..oaoio: u&w

iver Rd., '
Des Plaines. He is no

ML e iy

R MOAD TP .y 1

L
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Robert D. Friese Position applied for: Counselor
Maryvilie Academy

1150 N, River Road

Des Plaines, Il. 60016.

I.General Informati on:
birth: I chicago. soc. sec. : [INGTGTNIzNGEG
height; 6ft. " driver's license: _

weight: 155 lbs.
hair: brown.

II. Education:
A.Highschool: Quigley North Preparatory Seminary, graduated 1970.
_ National Merit, 1970.

B. College: Niles College of Loyola, 1970-75. graduated 1975.

degree: Bachelor of Arts, Psychology.

courses: included 2 years at the Niles Family Service Center,
1972-1974. 1 year of education, 1 year as co-therapist
with ongoing supervision .
Evaluation attached.

field work: also included Chicago Reed Mental Health Center,
patients' activities helper, 6 months.

C. Graduate school: St. Mary of the Lake Seminary, Mundelien, 1974-78.
degree: Masters of Divinity.
courses: included pastoral care, current modes of therapy.
field work:
Clinical Pastorial Experience.
Childrens' Hospital Medical Center, Cincinnati Ohio.
Chaplain of infants ward. 1976.
Included ongoing supervision and verbatim work.

Deaconate Internship.
Mary Seat of Wisdom Parish, Park Ridge, Il. 1977-78.
Description of work and evaluation attached.
Masters project: Marriage preparation and counsuling.

III. Work Experience, as ordained Catholic priest. June 1978-&ctober 1980.

A. St. Cyprian Parish, River Grove, Il. Junel978- March 1980.
2601 N.Clinton Avenue.

Fr. T.Powers, pastor. || G

position:Associate pastor, full time.
work

AOC 013758



III. Work Experience. (continued)
A. St.Cyprian, work related to position applied for:
1. Alcoholics Anonymous- youth and adults.
Included referals to A,A,, continuing counsuling of individuals,
and 4th and 5th step work.
2. Marriage problems, family, couples or individual.
3. River Grove Police Department Chaplain.

4., Youth work, both counsuling and formation of teen group, development

of leaders and structure.
5. Crisis Intervention, including suicides.

Reason for leaving St. Cyprian: :
Difficulties in parish tension and staff interaction,

B.St. Juliana Parish, Chicago. March 1980-October 1980.
Fr, D.Ahearn, pastor.

7142. N.Osceola. | IIEIEINN

position: Associate pastor, temporary assignment.
responsibilities: general sacramental functions only.

Reason for leaving St. Juliana's:
Mutually agreed upon leave of absence from the priesthood.

Dissatisfaction with diocesan practices and treatment.

IV. Future plans:

I would like to re-apply to the diocese after the present Ordinary's

retirement, tentatively set for December 24th, 1982.

Until then, I would like to use the skills I have already developed
and improve them, possibly including trying for a masters degree and
certification in American Sign Language.

The dissatisfaction I feel toward the diocese is toward the present
administration in particular, and not at all toward the Church.

V.References:
Mary Seat of Wisdom, 920 Granville ParkRidge Il. 60068.
Fr,John Hoffman, deaconate supervisor. [
Sr.K.Donohoe, director of religious educstion. _

St.Cyprian, 2601 N, Clinton, River Grove. 60171. "
Fr.T.Powers, pastor.

Mr. Walter Zimniewicz, principal. _

Officer _ youth officer River Grove. [ IR
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V.References; (continued)

St. Juliana's, 7142N,Osceola, Chicago.

Fr.D.Ahearn, pastor.
Fr.J.Dovick, associate.

Other:

houseparent of intake cottage.
Chaddock Boys School

205 S. 24th Street

Quincy, Il. 62301,

Fr.J.Sullivan, Associate pastor.
Presentation Parish

788 S.Springfield

Chicago, Il. 60624,

Fr.E, Harnett, ‘
former residence hall director, St. Mary .of the Lake Seminary.
present pastor of St. Ann Church

3010 Ridgeland

Lansing, Il. 60438,

|

Evaluations byithe Seminary -and Niles Family Service Center are attached.
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DRAFT OF A LETTER TO BOB FRIESE

Dear Bob:

Thanks for your letter of May 27. I appreciate the fact that you
shared with me some of the thoughts and reflections which grow
out of your painful struggling with the important decisions about
your future. The words of your letter reflect the inner debate
first leaning in one direction, then in another. This must have
been a very challenging time for you. I want you to know that I
have tried to support you with my prayers during this period when,
as you said so well, "I am in neither world, cleric or lay."

Concerning some of the specific points you made, let me contribute
these observations:

First, I understand you apprehensions about having the past be
dragged into the present if you return to the priesthood. However,
have you considered the possibility of returning to active ministry
in another Diocese? Then, after a period of solid work, you could
return here to Chicago with no cloud over your head since you would
have a proven record of effective ministry. I have been able to
make such arrangements in previous situations. Other bishops have
been most cooperative and it has generally worked out well. If

you are interested in pursuing this possibility, please let me know.

Concerning your observations about the laicization process, your
remarks are correct. Currently it is a lengthy process and in most
cases the Holy See is reluctant to grant a decree of laicization.

Here in the Archdiocese we try to be as helpful as we can in assisting
resigned priests who wish to apply for a laicization, but, as you

can understand, our effectiveness is limited. Should you wish to
begin the process, I would recommend that you contact Father Ken

Velo at 751-8213. 1I'm sure you will find him very knowledgeable and
helpful.

Again let me say that I understand the tension and turmoil under
which you have been trying to make these very important decisions.
If I can be of further assistance to you, Bob, please don't hesitate
to contact me. :

May the Lord continue to be close to you.

Sincerely,

AOC 013761



, ‘:.by Jackle Koszczuk
‘— Nanld statf Inls : ’« L ‘v"' 3

5. A 33-year-old pnest Tuesday de-
L -nied charges he initiated a' sexual re-
i ,; - lationship with a 15- year—old ward of
77 ;Maryville Academy in'Des Plaines.

- 'Robert D. Friese, 2118’ Freeman‘"
.Court, Invemess, ‘testified . at his
- " bench trial in front of Cook County
>+ Circuit Judge Lawrence A. Passarel- '
";-;1 la that he was friends with the boy, *
. but the relatlonshlp was ‘not a'sexual
i - one. He is charged with criminal sex-’
{-  ual abuse and two counfs of mdecent
». liberties with a'child. . = ..
. I,‘ Friese testified he became close to
- - the boy while working as a surrogate
-.parent at Maryville, a home for de-
- .pendent ‘and troubled children, but -,

“.’had had no sexual contact thh him, v;er the boy called hirh “dad,” Friese . police he had been sexually abused by .
P :

o -except for an occasional kiss on the -’
. face or neck. He Said that a written .

- ;confession he gave Chicago police’ af-%
. “iter his arrest in August 1984 is false.
. He acknowledged making statements’
. 'to police but testified he did so only td::
protecl the boy s e

Chlcago _ .ohce omcer Marle Z:the boy atter he mnéned his job at
"Woods has testmed that Friese ad-Maryville in May 1983 and the boy’
itted having a2 sexual relationship * was reassigned to’'a group’ home in *

“with the boy in aninterview at his -Chicago. He said he usually found the
:office at the University of Illinois in ~ boy on the streets in Chicago’s pre- -

“Chicagdb, where he worked in. the - dommantly gay New ToWn nexghbor-'
~'child developrnent program. She said - ‘hood, v i )

s L . -.;r -4
he later repeated the admission at the

police station. *, * .. -
‘In the wntten statement Fnese is”
quoted as saying heé started a friend- .
ship with the boy during the boy's
, treatment for emotional and beha-’
 vioral problems at Maryville. Friese
~wason leavefrom his duties as a par-
_ish priest.for St. Juliana Church in
“Chicago... The 'relationship became

“*an adult concern” he is quoted as

saylng ‘ 7‘ HEN I' -~
: WHILE ONCE on an outmg togeth~

Friese said. “His eyes were sunken in.

"He had lost a lot “of weight "'_‘

He was running away constantly. He
-was_openly bragging -about using
~drugs....One ‘day while we' were .
walkmg south on Broadway, he said

he could get anything he wanted and .
do anythmg he wanted.”. " = S

' Friese reported the boys drug use.
" and prostitution to police. .In August ”
1984, after the boy discovered Friese
had talked to authorities, the boy told

-_made an'initial contact with Luther-". protecting him. He didn’t specnfy how
_an Famnly Services. 'I"he adoptlon that would help the boy..
'never went through. **, #7F

purportedly said. In early 1983, the Friese, the priest testified. SRS
" court document says, Friese said he .. Friese testified he dndn’t deny the
“told the boy he would adopt him and . charges because he believed he was’

-

-'The tnal_ts scheduled to contmue ._

L
K
.

nese testmed he contmued to see Nov 14

AOC 013762



H
4
’
t
>
.

N

. R
b CweTecel g e v e deme

.

.~ against charges he sexually abused a
‘ 15—year-old former Maryvxlle Acade-‘
- -my youth.

e Archdiocese of Clucago is expect-
ed to testify today in his defense

* Defense lawyers said Robert D.
~ Fnese 2115 Freeman Court,. will
take the witness stand in his trial on
.one count of aggravated criminal
" sexual abuse and two counts of taking

* - indecent liberties with a chid. ~ .
-"Friese, 32, who took a leave of ab-
" sence from the archdiocese. more,

" than four years ago, is accused of
sexually abusing a boy he met while

e working as a surrogate parent at
- ‘Maryville, the Des Plaines-based -

" -home for dependent and neglected
clnldren

THE INCIDENTS OF sexual abuse )
alleged]y took place after Friese left -
- Maryville and after the boy ran away -

from the facnhty Friese is charged

u O e

N = H i g ? .
- wnth molestmg the boy" on July 31, responsxbxhty of the’ surrogate par- |
;) .1984 at the North Ave ue Beach m .ents, Smyth said. :

An Invemess pnest on"'leave from' “Chicago..? 1o Ui RS ¥ FRIESE'S FATHER, Robert, tesu-

Section 1—- 1 1

Toeeoa'y, 'No‘)ember &, '1§§5
- = .

”_";.1,11 Jsexf,f'lf"iala

L Nray .f

cntR

. ‘Rev. John P. Smyth Maryville’s :fied his son often broyght the boy to
executive director, testified Monday ~ their Inverness home an holidays and,
he hired Friese in March 1981; short-  for special family occasions. The boy’
ly after Fnese qmt hxs duhos as a occasnonally would stay overnight. "
priest. - ' ' Smyth said Friese left his job at

e Fncses ﬁrst assngnmen! was as a Maryvxlle in May 1983 to pursue

family counselor in one of the acade-  studies at the University of Illinois at
my’s group homes, Smyth testified. Chicago. He also was employed by
Friese counseled a group of girls and the university’s child development
their surrogate parents, adults who program at the time of his arrest in
try to simulate a home atmosphere :‘August 1984, accordmg to pohee
for Maryville youths.” R -records

In late 1982, Fruse asked to be InFebruary and July 1983 the boy
transferred to one of the group homes “was charged in separate incidents of
for boys to work as"a surrogate par- burglary and attempted burglary and

- -ent, Smyth said. One of his charges, * Sentenced to 30 days in the Audy’
- was the 15-year-0ld boy he'is accused Home. Last April, the youth was ar:
-of later molesting. The youth, whose rested for unlawful use of intoxicat-

- father had died" and whose’ mother . ing drugs and sentenced to 24 months
* had failed in caring for him, had eme~ of probation. - -

tional and :behavioral problems " Smyth said the boy also has been

Smyth said. --%  involved in prostitution since he left
Friese’ began takmg the boy on ‘Maryville. Heis currently assigned to

. weekend outmgs, whnch wasa typlcal a state~run home i in Bloommgtou L

v-'...f._..,-‘_; aems . w o

- . . SO 4
~ LTSRN SN S et e . ' e o2 LN Yo «}‘
¢ R N AT Iz. PIRA n R SR SR ) ¥, (‘ L,
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Priest faces sex charges
involving teenage boy

By Rosalind Rossi

A Roman Catholic
priest, on leave from
the Chicago Archdio-
cese, was indicted ves-
terday on sex charges
involving a teen-age
boy.’

The first of the
three alleged incidents
occured while the Rev.
Robert D. Friese, 32,
worked at a suburban
home for troubled
youths and involved a
resident, then 13, of
the home, investiga-

tors said.

Friese, of 2118 Free-
man Court, Inverness,
currently is assigned
as a researcher at the
University of IHinois-
Chicago’s Child Care
Program, which trains
students who want to
work in institutions
for disturbed children,

Friese was indicted
on three sex charges
involving a vouth, now
15, he allegedly met
while working at the.
Maryville Academy, a
residential home for

troubled youths at
1150 N. River Rd,,
Des Plaines. He is no
longer "émployed at
the home, investiga-
tors said.

Heigaectised ol o™

rlesting " the” youth ‘in®
-Maryville- in_ October®

fof 1982 "and_engaging "
in~a"sex “act"with' the®

teenager that  same
aonth’in his hoifie, in-
vestigators said.

Friesealso™is™aé:
&used-of another sex-
dal~incident - on " July
31,:1984.

S@EE‘S

La drancure

AOC 013764



. e e
"—T

i

e ST onn -

e for tough

Lish’ times are no stranger to
“titutions dealing with tough
s, and Maryvillc Academy 1n
-2« Plaines has scen its share,
[he century-old home for 200
-nused, neglected and homeless
ildren, the largest of 76 such
«mes in lllinois, has weathered a
.. -ar-closing for lack of funds,

¢S, an on-campus riot between -

“adents and members of the sur-
-unding community, a severce re-
“wtion 1n the size of its operation
-l gencrations of difficult, often
‘vlent youths. ) .
s often as not, when Maryvil-
s name is in thc news it’s an
:side in "a story about a former
udent who has been killed on the
sircets: or committed a crime.
More recently, Maryville came u
when a former priest and counsel-
ur there was convicted of sexually
abusing a 14-year-old boy at the
school. ’ B
_“That hurt,”- said Rev. John
Smyth, the former collegiate bas-
_ketball standout who, as director,
saved Maryville from the wrecking
ball LS years ago. "“Was [ be-
1rayed? . Was | disappointed?
Hell, yes. But Maryville will sur-
ne. : 3
The most spectacular symbo! of
Maryville's determination to sur-
*neis the annual Chuck Wagon, a
wrc that attracts a crowd of
".. M) and features sports and cn-
- cinment personalities. It is the
iy largest single fundraising
s vear's Chuck Wagon, to be
ac:id neat Sunday on the school
yiumds, at Des Plaines River and
Venteal Roads, is expected to raise
<o5¢ to $1 million of the school's
T wstlian annanl oncrating budﬁ'

i The ncgative publicity surround-
ing the molestation charges was

Kids takes it

ironic in that Maryville has placed . |

an cmphasis in recent years on the
care, counscling and rehabilitation
of victims of scxual abuse, prosti-

- tution and child pornograph

Such children are frcquentr};

housed at Maryville as part of wit-'

ness-protection programs adminis-
tcred through law enforcement
agencics. ) :

“Pimps tcll these kids that no
-on¢ carcs for them and no one
will take them,” said Rev. David
Rvan, Fathcr Smyth’s assistant.
“But we will” ,

All- of Maryville’s youths, from
runaways to throwaways, reside in
“family living” units that consist
of eight or nine youngsters and a
marmed couplc who act as surro-
gmc parcnts. “Father Smyth, who

orrowed the idca in 1979 from -

Boys Town in Ncbraska, uses it to
simulatc the everydaK family life
that many of the chitdren ha‘e-
never known. C,
The house parents, who earn a
rather spartan annual salary of
$18,000 a couplc, stress a com-
-bination of academic skills, home
economic skills and social skills.
The children lcarn to cook, sew,
shop for food and kcep themselves
and their clothes clean. They arc

extremely well-drilled in the art of

the firm handshake, and a visitor
can gct some sore hands on a sev-
cral-hour tdur. :
"In this regard, the kids are pro-
tcges of Father Smyth, the priest
whose hands, in their glory days,

ushed and shoved under the

ards so often that he still claims
the Notre Dame University varsitI'
record for fouling out of basketball

likes .to keep

Rev. John Smyth, director'oijéryVﬂié "'Academy.
_and Rev. David Ryan, Father Smyth's assistant,:
le Dana, 14, wipes some chalk

talk to Ray, 16, wh
games, - - : S ‘
Fathcr Smyth’s hands are gentler
today, but nearly as active. When
he talks to Maryville residents, he '
one big, friendly "
hand on their shoulders and the -
other locked in his grasp. They-
beam at him in retum. s
*] look at him as dad,” said
Sherri,” 16, shortly after an infor-
mal colloquy with Father Smyth-

NN

e

‘those ©

P
C e e gt

licki

¥

=
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life, maybe
» > Lo
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.school. “I go to him with school
g;oblems. home problems . .. even
y. problems. He’s. /great." :
Because of parental neglect,
‘Sherri was taken from her fami!
Jby state officials when she was 7,

.and she has been at Maryville the’

last six years. Hcr last namc and
withheld

here in accordance with

K3

Tribune photo by Chuck Berman

from Smyth’s back. “We get tons of love,” says
;oNe .‘residen% “To me this seems like a normal
etter.' : .

in the hallway of Maryville's high-

state guidelines.’

““We get tons of love," she said.
“To me this seems like a normal
life, maybe better.”

Tom, a l4-year-old drifter from
Niles who has been in and out of
residential schools, hospitals and
shelters since he was §, says
Father Smyth is “a lovable guy”

other state wards are \"who has taught him that “life is

not a bag of cookics, and you

H - .
' ’

ngs, keeps on ticking -

f you

into something like this,” he says.
“It's amazing. I mean, he could

and he chose this.” .

Father Smyth’s hardwood legacy
is well-known around Marvville. A
burly 6-foot-5-inch football anc

. basketball standout at Chicago’s

De Paul Academy, he made the
Notre Dame basketball team as a
walk-on and became the captain
and leading scorer his sentor year,

" have been a pro basketball player

as well as'making honorable men-

tion All-American.

him in _the first round of the 1957
ﬁrofessional draft, but he decided

¢ had a higher calling. He entered -

ey

The old St.. Louis§ Hawks chose™

seminary training and. five years

later, ended up at Maryvillc.

The academy then was an agine.
prison-like facility that had been
totally rebuilt by the Roman Cath-
olic Archidiocese of Chicago afler
an 1899 fire destroyed all but one

building. It housed 1,000 troubled -

. Kguths in large dormitories that -

aryville historians liken 10 a--

prison.
In 1971, John Cardinal Cody

appointed Father Smyth. then in -
: cga e of Maryville’s elementary
. and high schoo! programs, director .
of the financially ailing academy. -

He was given a year to tumn its
fortunes around.

He immediately razed most of
the huge, rattletrap dorm buildings

-and put up smaller, modern re-

sidences. :
Father Smyih also_helped osgcn-
ize an interscholastic sports pio-

Continued on page $
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Continued from page 1
gram with similar child-care insti-
tutions. In_the program, state
championship trophies for spor-.
tsmanship are bigger than those:
for winming games. '

The youths who are referred to
Father Smyth’s care by the state
arc often violent, troubled children
who have been in and out of other _
homes and have histories of an-
tisocial behavior. The student..
population is more than half black
and Hispanic, "~ . .

In the last three years, Maryville
stafl members have applied for
workman’s compensation benefits

L T 2 s

o e EMEZS Lo ey

more than 75 times -as a result of:-

physical attacks.by- residents.” _

never been the
. as much be-
cause of his size as his cleric’s col-
lar, though be has suffered three
mild heart attacks since coming 10
Maryvillee. 7000 0

In the summer of 1976 when
Smyth was away, 10 carloads of
young adults from» neighboring
areas droye onto e’s iso-
lated, 70-acre grounds to fight an
ugly, racially motivated battle with
academy residents,. ““They were
onna take over,” nJ's ather
gmyth “but our idds emolished
them.” . e ,

On Jan. 15 of this year, Robert
Friese, who worked -at Maryville
from 1981 to 1983 and was fired:
for “erratic” behavior, was scnten-’
ced in Cook.County Criminal
Court to four * probation for
the sexual relationship he had with
a boy. whom_he:

. ——

Father Smyth has
victlli,: of @ beati

met at Maryville.
K 2 Y ow T

. '

Father Smyth said the acaderny
“acted quickly to remove Friese
when it me apparent that he
was getting too emotionally in-
volved with the youths” in his
charge, though there was no evi-
dence of sexual abuse at the time.

Maryville has come_ through
these and other difficulties and is
solvent, independent of Church fi-
nancing and ranks as the 3d-larg-
est facility of its kind in the coun-
try, behind Boys Town and St
Johns, a New Jersey school. 1t has
branched out in recent years and
NOW SPONSOrs a summer camp in’
Wisconsin, the Paulina House
emergency shelter for youths in
Chicago and several foster parent
training programs. K

Father Smyth says his goal is to
reduce the statewide population of

- homeless youths. That population

was estimated last fall at 21,000

ing new lives here.” -

by a gubematorial task force, of
which Father Smyth was a mem-
r. '

The task force reported that
nea:lz 7,900 youths had been re-
jected by their parents, 7,000 had

n pregnant and 9,000 had been
sexually exploited while on the
streets.

“It’s a horrible situation,” says
Father Smyth, drawing decply on
a Marlboro Gold. “Sometimes vou .
hear things so awful you almost
have to laugh.” )

But Father Smyth has never re-
gretted choosing the pulpit over
the pros: “Did 1 agomze over it?
Oh, for a moment, 1 suppose. But
1 realized in my senior year that 1 .
wanted something permanent and
meaningful.

“And 1 got it. We're really creat- '
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Archdiocese of Chicago Priest Vitae Card

Robert Dennis Friese  Bomn: [ orceine¢: 0511011978 Diea Ethnicity:
Assignment Position Begin Date End Date
Mary, Seat of Wisdom Parish (Park Ridge) Deacon 06151977 127311977
St. Cyprian Parish (River Grove) Associate Pastor 05171978 03/17/1980
St. Juliana Parish (Touhy Ave.) Associate Pastor 03/171980 10/01/1980
Cn Leave 10/01/1980
Resigned 08/01/1985

Extraordinary
Appointments:
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Excerpt: Diocesan Priests’ Placement Board, Date Unknown

Minutes, Meeting No. 41, CPS Office, the Seventh Board, Friday, September 5, 1980

Associates (contd):

c¢. Bob Priese - remove from Board. Chancellor to handle him as a disciplenary matter
in confidence.

8. Adjournment: 2:50
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SUPPLEMENT 1II

Robert D, Friese: St. Juliana, St. Cyprian
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May 17, 1977

Dear Deacon I'yiese:

After consultation with the faculty at the Seminary,
His Eminence, Cardinal Cody, is pleased to appoint you as a Deacon
at Mary Seat of Wigdom Parlsh, 920 Granville Avenue, Park Rldge,
ulmols. -

Faculties of the Archdiocese of Chicago, in accord-
ance with Canon Law and the regulations of the Archdiocese, insofar
as they are applicable to the office of deacon, are hereby granted you,
effective June 27, 1977, with expiration on December 27, 1977.

Since this period of scrvice at hiary Seat of Wisdom
Psrish  is considered a part of your training for the priesthood, I
am sure that you will derive great benefit from this experience and
you will profit by the guidance of the Pastor and the priest supervtsor
who is being assigned to help you.

Begging God to bless you in this clerical minisiry, and
w1t11 every personal good wish, Iam

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Vicar General and Chancellor

cc: Very Reverend Thomas J. Murphy, Rector, 5t. Mary of the Lake Seminavy
Reverend William T. Clark, Pastor, Mary Seat of Wisdom Parish
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

April 7, 1978

Reverend Mr, Robert D, Friese
St. Mary of the Lake Seminary
Mundelein, Iilinois

Dear Deacon Friese:

. Upon recommendation of the Seminary staff, His
Eminence, John Cardinal Cody, is pleased to call you to the Order
of Priesthood, to be ordained on May 10, 1978, for service in the
Archdiocese of Chicago,

After consultation with the staff of the Seminary
and the Diocesan Clergy Personnel Board, it has been recom-
mended that you be assigned as Associate Pastor at the parish of
St. Cyprian, River Grove, Illinois.

In accordance with the procedure set up by the
Personnel Board, arrangements are being made for you to consult
with the Pastor and his staff before your formal appointment is an-
nounced (after ordination) by the Cardinal (Canon 476)

I am happy to have the opportunity to express my
congratulations to you and welcome you to the priesthood we will
share in service to the Archdiocese of Chicago.

Wishing you an abundance of blessing-s,‘ and with
all good wishes, I am,

Sincerely yours in Christ, .
Rev., Msgr. Richard A, Rosemeyer

CHANCELLOR

cc: Rev. Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian parish, River Grove.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

Office of the Archbishop ' May 10, 1978

Reverend Robert D. Friese
St. Mary of the Lake Seminary
Mundelein, Hlinois 60060

Dear Father Friese:

In accordance with Canon 476, 3, and following the recommenda-
tion of the Diocesan Clergy Personnel Board, it gives me great pleasure
to appoint you as Associate Pastor to the Reverend Thomas M. Powers,
Pastor, St. Cyprian Parish, River Grove.

Likewise, I am happy to grant to you the ordinary faculties of the
‘Archdiocese of Chicago, valid from today until revocation,

Your appointment as Associate Pastor is effective immediately.
Arrangements are to be made with the Pastor about the time that you are
to take up your duties after your vacation. Your reporting date should
be approximately June 12, 1978.

Wishing you every blessing and priestly success in your first
pastoral assigmment, I am, '

ST ORI

Very truly yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Chicago

Chance]lor

cc: Rev, Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian Parish, River Grove.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO /wyé /Zk

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

Office of the Chancellor ) March 11, 1980

Reverend Robert D. Friese
St. Cyprian Rectory

2601 Clinton Street

River Grove, Illinois 60171 -

Dear Father Friese:
In accordance with Canon 476, His Eminence, John Cardinal
Cody, is pleased to appoint you temporarily as Associate Pastor to the

Reverend Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor, St. Juliana parish, Chicago.

This appointment is effective March 17, 1980 through
June 9, 1980.

Please be assured of a fraternal and prayerful remembrance.
May the Easter season be the occasion of many priestly graces for you.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

3 ¢ O &

Very Reverend John R. Keating
JRK/ ag Chancellor

cc:  Rev. Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor, St. Juliana parish, Chicago
Rev. Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian parish, River Grove
For-’Pricst's Personal FileD

bcc: W Ztlotfor gubucatxon or change of address ~- only temporarily appointed‘
/ there.

\
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September 9, 1980
Chancery 3:15 to L4:45PM
Present:

Testimony of

A group of boys became very friendly with F when he was first
assigned to St. Cyprian in 1978, mainly thgrough a teen club he
moderated. The association has been extremely close ever since.
There is
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(My own awide: I recall at the time F threatening me that if
he weee removed, "his boys" beyond F's control would tear up the
property of St. C's in protest.)

The upshot seems to be that F's world is thoroughly restricted

to life around the house. If that falls apart, F may very
well fall apart. He is capable of violence, anger, intransigence.

Confrontation:

- Story of intransigence all the way. Now a year that people

have talked to me about you,

- The important thing is not how I know, it's what I know,

- Your whole world is shriveling up. Your whole world now is
hardly more than hanging around || I house.

- You're too sick to be reassigned. The Cardinal has ordered
a leave of absence. You're out of an assignment for 6 months.

- Get out and get a job. Broaden your world. Get out of River
Grove for good.

- When you get good and ready to throw yourself totally and
sincerely into therapy, we can start talking priesthood
again,

- Most of the poeple who have talked to me s&bout you in the last
year are not your enemies. They're concerned about you.

They ask:"Can't anyone get to him? Can't anyone help him?"
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Victim Statement Abstract

This abstract supplements a report prepared by the Chancellor of the Archdiocese of Chicago,
Very Rev. John R. Keating, dated September 9, 1980, summarizing the report of Victim KT
concerning inappropriate behavior and sexual misconduct by Fr. Robert Friese. According to the
summary, Friese spent a great deal of time with a group of boys, including Victim KT, providing
them with alcohol and drugs. Friese also massaged the minors and engaged in "what appeared to
be anal intercourse once." This conduct occurred at the St. Cyprian rectory between 1978 and
1980.
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6&) . RJV ROBERT FRILSE '78° o September 15, 1980

Today, at my reouest Fr. Friese came to the Chancery. He
vas dressed in clerlcals (the first time in a year I have seen him
so dressed). Our meeting, in my office, lasted from approximately
10:40 to 11:40AlN,

I reviewed the history of the turmoil at St. Cyprian's parish...
the many meetings during 1979, lasting 6 months, between the Urban
Vicar, Fr. Jakubowski and Friese and/or priest staff and parishioners.
Fr. J clearly had recommended to Friese that he ask for a transfer.
Friese refused.

Next step was the unanimous conifdential recommendationof same
"made by the Personnel Board on Oct. 26, 1979, relayed to him by me
on Oct., 29th, with a deadline of Décember 1, On December 1 he wrote
me (cf.»file) refusing. I then had him in at $t. Louise, repeated that
it was now the wish of the Ordinary that he move. He demurred and
refused.

January 29, 1980, we had the confrontation in my office of Frs,
Friese, Still the battle raged; Friese refusing
to budge. The upshot wpdSmy order that he leave, terminating his
assignment at St. Cyprian and transferring him to St. Juliana on

[larch 17I 1980, It wa s a temiorary assignment

I used the exmample of the diocese dealing w1th an alcohollc
priest. Only when the man finally admits his alcoholism and allows
himself to sincerely undertake professional therapy is thare any
chance of rehabilitation. And when rehabilitation tukes effect, it
reproduces our very best pplests.

Applied to Friese I described, as above, his.continuous pattern
of denial, denial, insransigence, intransigence. The question was
how will he begin to believe me that he needs help, serious help.
‘hen will he finally admit his own need for help, for emotional survival?
I indicated sporadically that I knew many details of his inappropriate

behavior and attitudes...e.z., his dispooportionately close association
with _ the camping trip even the day before.
the smoking of pot, the rages and tears, the events of the village

hall meeting of 1979, etc. He never denied any of these things and
was quietly surprised that I knew so much.. o

BECEor o2 SRV Tho it See T L

He insisted that he was tired of this hassle for so many months
and wanted to get the thing "cleared up once and for all," as though
it were a court case to decide innocence or guilt., I calmly stated
that since all our months' of trying to help him have failed, there is
only one thing left to do. "We've decided to let you go, Bob...a
six-month leave of absence." He seemed genuinely relieved, anxious
that it take place by letter, with copy to St. Juliana., October 1

seemed perfectly acceptable to him, October 1 to llarch
S e sald he certainly would do this.

(over)
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Now that this was settled, apparently to his complete satis-
faction, he said:

"Now that that's over, I'd like to talk to you as a fellow
priest, not the Chancellor. I'd like your advice, You see, my
parents are livid about the way you've treated me and they intend
to sue for psychological damges. Now, I'm trying to dissuade
them, but I doutt if I can be. successful. How do you think I
should handle this problem?"

Showing absolutely no qurprise, I told him that this obviously
"is a well-irntentioned expression of his parents' deep love for him
and his welfare. He should thank them for the accolade but pxExizE
make an added effort to reassure them of his love for them.

He seemed thankful for the advice.. Ve parted, gingerly shaking

hands. Incredibly, he appeared contented and at peace for the first
time in my acquaintance.

JRK
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FILE: Rev. Robert D. Fries ;- --FR. KEATING

e ——— T T e e

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

Office of the Chancell . September 25, 1980

Reverend Robert D. Friese
St. Juliana Rectory

7142 N. Osceola

Chicago, Illinois 60631

Dear Father Friese:

For the reasons which we discussed personally on Tuesday,
September 16, 1980, His Eminence, Cardinal Cody, is terminating your temporary
assignment to St, Juliana Parish and hereby grants you a temporary leave of
absence from assignment in the Archdiocese of Chicago. Your leave begins
October 1, 1980 and extends for six months, that is, to March 31, 1981.

While on leave, your license to function, or represent yourself as a

priest is withdrawn, and you are dispensed from the normal obligations of
clerical garb and the Divine Office.

E) When your leave is about to expire, please contact me to discuss

what is to be done. We hope that this period of leave will prove to be of great
spiritual and physical health. You know that you can count on a fraternal and
prayerful remembrance each day.

Please advise us of your new address once you have begun your leave,

Very truly yours in Christ,

Very Reverend John R. Keating
Chancellor

cc: Rev. Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor
St, Juliana Parish

bee: Diocesan Clérgy Personnel Board

JRK: ag
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o Sl. yu/iana pariaA

7142 OSCEOLA AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILL. 60631

Sep. 29, 1980

John Cardinal Cody
Archbishop of Chicago
c/o Chancery Office
Box 1979 v ~
Chicago, Il. 60690

Your Eminence:

On September 16th, Chancellor Keating informed me of the order that I
begin a six month leave of absence That
order is to take place on October lst of this vear.

In compliance with that order, I will reaide with m

I would appreciate if all diocesan mail could be forwarded to my parent's
home. I would like to keep in as close touch as possible.

I realize that a synod has been called in Rome as of this date, and that
you may not read this letter for a while. Yet, I hope this fulfills
your order to me, and meets with your approval.

With respect and hope,

Py

Rev. Robert Friese
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Memo From:
FATHER AHEARN CARDINAL CODY

Date: OCT. 15, 1980

At your convenience, will you be good enough to enlighten me about this complaint.
I understand that Father Friese has left your parish.

+J.P.C.
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&. Ju/iana /9 ariAL

7142 OSCEOLA AVENUE

CHICAGO, ILL. 60631
October 23, 1980

My dear Cardinal,
In response to your memo of October 15, 1980 I have the
following to say. In the brief time that Father Bob Ffiese was with us here
at St Juliana's I'd say that he was received by 95% of the people most
favorably in matters liturgical. The five percent are not only in opposition
to him but to anyone else who celebrates the Eucharist here. I have never met
people more negative. How would you feel if you were to offer the sign of peace
to the writer of the complaining letter and be responded to with no acknowledgement,
and this same response each day?

This young priest is indeed undergoing serious difficulties,
as you and I are aware of. I am certain that we are both praying that the next
six months will set him in the right direction and that he will respond to God's
help. I, too, receive letters from the couplke who complianed to you and others
in their group who have complained to you in the past. There are so many good things
happening in this parish that they refuse to be a part of. I feel sorry for them,
and to the best of my ability I will continue to ignore their negativism and
many complaints.

Yes, Father Friese has left our parish at the directive of Father
Keating. He is residing with his parents. The people here really do not know too
much about him and maybe it is better that way

Sincerely yours in Christ,
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/ Memo From:
Father Keating and Father Coughlin CARDINAL CODY

pate:___OcCt. 27, 1980

Since you are both aware of the problem that Father Friese is having, 1 would
like to arrange to speak with both of you about this matter.

Would you be good enough to prepare a sort of a non-committal draft of a reply

so that we might send a letter to these people urging them to work with their
pastor.

+].P.C.
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October 29th, 1980.
Fr.Keating,

My parents, among others, have begun a fact-finding effort to under-
stand, persue, and selve .the present status of my work with the Catholic
Church. This is being done for a number of reasPns, the following among them:

Parental concern for the offspring's life, rights, and happiness.
A desire fot tmith and hard facts, ‘

Faith and a sense of Justice.

The prolonged handling of thes matter without apparent resolution
Inconsistancies in Diocesan actions.

Siander of individuals,

As such, their rights sumpercede mine; they do not need my permission.
I do give them my support and approval. However, I am also aware that
I havebeen myself refused the right to see my file as I have requested.

Since their efforts at this point are fact-finding, it is not withiM their
rights to volunteer ingormation regarding myself, nor to answer questions,
They are asking questions to establish hard facts, verify or deny assertions,
and surface concrete evidence. Whatever they find as the result of this meet-
ing, they may handle as +hey wish.

Their efforts have also included asking me for information. They will use
this in thelr interview. Permission to see, or copy, or keep this material

is denied to anyone except them,

I am sure that as always you will be highly co-operative and enlighten-
ing. With the deepest of fraternal regards as you begin this interview,

ot Frae
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FRiesE, ROBT.

Office for Divine Worship
Archdiocese of Chicago
P. O. Box 1979
Chicago, lllinois 60690

MEMORANDUM
TO: CARDINAL CODY
FROM: FR. DAN COUGHLIN
DATE : OCTOBER 31, 1980
RE: IETTERS REGARDING FATHER FRIESE

Your Eminence:

This is an unfortunate situation. This young priest is already
alienated and disturbed. Such agitations plus the lack of good judgment
and cooperation can only cause more pain, Certainly personal problems
reveal themselves in the liturgy. At the same time, the local pastor's
judgment that these people are troublesome must be taken seriously. It
is sad to realize that at times people have such little respect for the
priesthood. It is even more sad when they take their hostility out on
the weakest elements.

DPC

‘DPC/pj
Enc.

* (312) 751-8332 ¢ 155 East Superior Street ® Chicago, lllinois 60611
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November 1st, 1980.
Fr. Keating,

Of course, my parents returned home to an immediate long talk. In
fact, that talk has been going on now for a few days. Their summary
of the m in points of your discussion is being sent to you.

I'm sure you understand that my priority is to clear my name. What
tempers that is I am essentially a quiet person. Having been thru the
diocesan seminaries, I know very well the value of a healthy positive
PR. And the effects of a negative PR as well. So the reluctance to use
iegal court means to clear up this mess is decidedly mutual. It could
hurt the diocese, yourself, and my future. As you yourself suggested to
my folks.

I understand from my folks that you have offered to help clear my
name. I know that you cannot muzzie the laity, but the clergy are another
yuestion., Today I learned that I was again slandered in River Grove, but
this time by the associate at St. Cyprian. I trust my source completely,
since they have nothing to gain by this report. '

This incident happened during 2 phonecall, where this priest described me
as a manic-depressive, and ‘''had worked with this kind before.' To the
best of my knowledge, he does not have a psychology degree; the classic
description of a manic-depressive doesn't fit. And aside from the moral question
of gossipping slander, there are certainly professional questions about a
priest volunteering any such information to a parishoner. Even niore a-
mazing, he said this to a person who wanted to again be active in the parish,
and turned thwm off. And incredibly, this person had just inferred their
lack of invoivement was due to their friendship with me and pain at seeing
both myself and muny parishoners hurt by the actions of the pastor diocese
and other parishoners, Talk about lack of tact!

Legally I could cry Lawsuit! But alt I'm looking for is a written re-
traction and personal apology. And the same to be given to this parishoner.

It is good to see the Church taking positive steps toward a hopeful
solut on. It is unfortunate that the laity have to push us around into doing
our work, As long as these steps are obviously being taken, and the sol-
ution is coming closer, that is all I can ask.

-

A
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November 2, 1980

Rev. John R. Keating
Chancellor

Archdiocese of Chicago
Chancery Office

155 East Superior Street
Chicago, IL 60611

Dear Father Keating:

We wish to confirm our conversation with you on the 30th of October,

listing the facts as discussed. If we are in error, please advise us.

1) It was our understanding that there were letters sent to you from
a parishioner of St. Cyprian's Parish, accusing our son, Father
Robert Friese of immoral activities. During our meeting, you
assured my wife and me that there are no such letters in his files,
which leads us to believe that an investigation was conducted and he
was found to be innocent of any such charges, is this a correct
assumption?

It was discussed that

_ you would take action to clear his name with St.

Cyprian's Parish and the Archdiocese in the above matter.

3) We have requested Father Donald Ahearn to help us emotionally
through this very upsetting and trying situation which has been going
on for over nine months without being resolved.

Again, we thank you for the considerations and time you gave us to
help bring this disturbing situation.to a close.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

Office of the Chancellor November 6, 1980
312/751-8220

Thank you so much for your letter of November 2,
1980, I think that your summation is very good, and I want
to thank you for your very gracious understanding during
our discussion last week. Father Bob is blessed to have
such fine parents,

Please be assured of a continuing prayerful remem-

- brance.
Sincerely yours in Christ,
Very Rev. John R, Keatiné
Chancellor
JRK:cfb
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Robert Friese .
November 22, 1980.

Dear Cardinal,
I'm writing to ask you for a favor. As of October lst, I have been
ordered to take a leave of absence from active work in the diocese. I'd like to
come and see you to talk about this leave. I'm more than a little con-
fused about why the leave was ordered, and how I return to active work
as well. Also, my reputation is around zero in the diocese right now,
and my vocation is bhecoming drier than the Fall leaves.

In the last year I've done whatever Father Keating ordered, yet the
situation gets worse. I relize that Fr.Keating told me not to get in touch
with you about this matter, but many priests have recommended that I
write. Your reputation for helping the priests is more than well known.

I'd also like to bring Father Donald Ahearn with me, if you agree.
The frustrations I'm going thru are making it hard for me toexpress
myself clearly, and Fr.Ahearn is aware of my situation. I know this is
a strange part of my request, but I've been writing this letter for four
weeks now; I thinf it would help for me to have Fr.Ahearn clarify what
I'm saying. I haven't mentioned this request to him, so that if you feel
it would be improper to have him present, it will be no problem.

I also ask that you do not tell Fr.Keating about our meeting. He
was so adament about my not contacting you that I suspect it would
cause complications.
I ki\/now that your schedule is always overly hectic and demanding, but
I really need to sit and taltk with you. BeRiuse of the leave, I am available

ang time or day.

Thanks for your consideration. I hope to hear from you soon.
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

December 17, 1980

Office of the Archbishop

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Rev, Robert Friese

Dear Father Friese:

Since returning home from the hoapital, I am only now able to
reply to your very gracious letter of November 22, 1980 regarding my
decision on your assignment in the Archdiocece.

POST OFFICE BOX 1979
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 % %j:*"-(

I made the decision to grant you time between ansignments to
enable vou [

Thig, in fact, io a condition of your reassignment.

This ia not merely my decision, but io the unanimous decisionof
everyone, at every level of your religiouo superiorg, arrived at after
many, many months of careful congultation and consideration. This de-
cision was made solely and excluaively with one motivation - for your
personal benefit. This decision wao made in a well-considered effortto
aseure that you be a happy, healthy, and effective young priest of the
Archdiocecge,

May I take this occaslon to asoure you of my blessing and to pledge
a special Christmao prayer for you and your dear parento.

With every olncera peroonal good wish, 1 am, dear Father Frieoe,

Very truly youro in Cbriot,

Archbishop of Chicago
JPC/JRK:cfb
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Excerpt: Diocesan Priests’ Placement Board, 1/9/1981 F

- Agenda, Meeting no. 53, The Seventh Board, CPB Office, Friday, January 9, 1981

. —

4. Approval of the Agenda

5.—

6. Associates

Bob Friese

-

8.

9. Old Business

10. New Business

11. Adjournmseat .ﬁ .ll[Z
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CFs 508-1 STATE OF ILLINOIS
€ (Rev. 9/73) .. DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES / g
/.. M5

(Date Submitted)
INFORMATION ON PERSON EMPLQYED IN A CHILD CARE FACILITY*

I. Employing Facxlxty / f1 S // _k/ml‘gzl

Address 275 ¢ A //J dak // \/ SRR /" 21
(Street nd Num7) - (City)
II. Person Employed y “.-Z(I’/ Yrres € _____

/ - (Date of Birth
Home Address
(Telephone)

Marital Status (Check one): mSingle {(JMarried [ JWidowed [ JDivorced
111, Employment Date Employed: '?/j/V/

Position for which employed (Check appropriaté item):

{_J Executive, Superintendent, or Director [ JTeacher

([ JHouse Parent ' [J Child Care Worker (In day care
center)
[ ] Casework Supervisor . ] Cook
{JCaseworker {JClerical ‘
[ JRegistered Nurse {JMaintenance or Domestic
— Cer ) (7 .
[ J Licensed Practical Nurse [J_jOther /.';,' [ e e /
" (Specify)
IV. Previous Employment (Last ten years of employment)
From To Name and Addres§ of Employer | Type of Work and Title
, K AR Y A IR vy T At o,
// /gn e -/ y -
Lo JSENCf X 722 A (n(c fr Clir ro | rcceyle, T Xy
. ) e . < ':'./ B /“" ' (:0.' .'/.'l' o ~ ".'("”r{ -
- ) / : o
I YRIFIS 7Y //ﬁhfog «([1;?"0 CCMAI'i% /’1£ T8 rfle
) . Ll 1) Se el -'f‘ c.gnl/ ((// /l( ( g,
gy '/ ;7 - i'l."f" ‘/j‘- N "/ —,( (1 e n/ / J '/‘{ / : L ’ sl/z Gl
<o "(//'(‘4 ) */c xu ke /(/ r‘ . d’/ C-/L T N { )
- <7 ., . , . v R
Lt '7( Loy /’( Cevfer”, L,.leb'f" A (.t zf.'"/»‘ ’ 4';’1/
) L4 i

V. Other Direct, Unpaid Expe?nce with Children (Such as scout work, Sunday
School teacher) /"”A"L’/’ et “-/ v Lrﬁm/f ¢
7 .

(over)
*The facility should retain copy for its record.
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VI, ﬁeport of reference on File (At least three character and/or business)

Name of Reference: Address: Relationship:

VII. Educational Background (Circle the one item indicating highest grade completed)

Elementary Grade: High School:
01234567@", 123G
Years of College (Undergraduate): Years of Graduate Work:
1 2 3(4 1 2 (, '
College Degree: L (- - cAg le R Graduate Degree: . / WY
(Specify) i (.Specxfy) Y

/ A
Name of School, College, or University last attended: Q/ 4/;'} AR .‘L/-Vc/’/

NP7 AN AR
Other Special Training (Specify):

¢

Evidence of Educational Achievement on File: [ JYes . [JNo

(Explain '""No"')
VII. Physical Examination

Last Examination (Date):

Name and Address of Examining Physician

Health Clearance Report on File? [ ] Yes {JNo

(Explain '""No")
IX. Certification of Employment

1, the employer, or authorized official of the employing facility, do hereby
certify that the above-named person is employed in the position indicated and that,
to the best of my knowledge is qualified for the position indicated, and employment
is in accordance with minimum standards prescribed by the Department of
Children and Family Services.

.,//‘_C ¢ R A7
(Title)

NOTR: THIS FORM I8 TO BE SUEMITTED TO YOUR AREA OFFICEK.
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’ S MARYVILLE ACADEMY -

A CHILD .

_XE AGENCY OF CATHOLIC CE
I ““DES PLAINES, ILL.

APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

JITIES
60016~ '

¢ Moyl

* grelemtl pr1s3A

- AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

ATE: .Mml S iy
l\.‘{:’-: . t d} ~f* f —b ..—?’[[L{E~&("

© POSITION _

Positiont. Applied For Exoected Sals

DDRESS:

@ c//m) ot

1TY,STATE:
reritoxe:  vove: NGl 3us:

OCTAL SECURITY NUM3ER:

() PR SRY RS- K} i

EOUCATION - - )
{IGBEST GRADE COVMPLETED: 8 9 10 ;1"(1_,2*’

:  TYPE OF EMPLOYMENT APPLIED FOR
ﬁ:FULL TIME ___ PART TIME ___ TEMPORARY
DATE AVAILABLE FOR EMPLOYXENT 4/,n4ﬂ o4

JCHOOL ATTENDID AFTER HIGH SCHOOL: £ o
(AMT AND LOCATION DEGREE. HWMWBYLW mf“’%/
1idee Collleye AJ[/C, ya 447;$?fxygzg. PROFESSTONAL OR CIVIC AFFILTATIONS:
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) :AJO‘{S - .. MINORS DO YOU XilOW ANYOXE EMPLOYED AT MARYVILLE?
, ‘ /w/a ; ," If Yf,s, WHO? (,L
_’; . /'/_/ u/' a CA .
LICENIZS OR CERTIFICATIONS o

EXPIRATION DATE

PERSONAL REFERENCES-EXCLUDE RELATIVES &
PREVIOUS EMPLOYERS

DO YOU HAVE A DRIVERS LICENSE? =g STATE.L /.
AL_L

SKILLS =

SPECIAL SKILLS: S

VIAT MACHINES DO YOU oszAls.Emﬁxfftllgéqh,

N f/lf'Jf i/ [’(‘/’u/ L5 (_//[,‘(\L

I\Px.c SPIED: SHORTHAND SPEED

NAME:
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE:

iy

gy
wue: L VA
ADDRESS
TELEPHONE :
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- . Sro——————
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L0 s

ADDRESS: 77 { A" N A0

—receevon: [
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e VI MVAALO. \

p TYPE OF DISCF

¢ ~ GE OR SEPARATION: |

- 3 EMPLOYMENT HISTORY N
rase List All Previous Employpent ! ;o -
'uding Part-Tize and Tex=porary Jobs. /

=h ~dditional Paper If Necessary

© PRESENT OR LAST E”fPLOYIZR

G

WYER: " SA ./ Lz 25 JOB TITLE: ‘7’5:\&-‘;,/.1'-:'({ Lsifor Ts G o [ S w2
* . 7 . W
ESS: > C/ 7 1 - QSCC’LLAT ! » NATURE OF DUTIES: Qe ,;!‘.;'{ Sl STt / 1/
: . W . .
C/L»’(_ o ) { Y o (LS °

L= ,,[{45,’:"(_‘1\. (,,:‘:t / .
£S OF DMPLOYMENT: FROM: /ii'w  TO: ¥,y o (FULL TIME ()  PART TIV

- . /
ZVISOR: 7("./ b /q/‘/)(.;,ff&,‘f,(,?’ - : REASON FOR LEAVING: /{;{L’/(_« ///' i j/ T ///6 (( .

ITING SALARY: ¥9 -7,

FINAL SALARY:. *

* 2¢7« | MAY WE CONTACT THIS EMPLOYER? J(.s.

i

° PREVIOUS EMPLOYFR -

OYER \/ C Ll / sl : JOB TITLE: _{ Tosry rr 2l

ESS: 2/&/ " oo RATURE OF DUTIES: iy bzm/(z/ //r, N /b S
Qzuc» (e GOl . __/'. e //n v £ Lee c.‘/ e

iS OF EMPLOYY r_\"r FROM: 006 T0: . foie - (YFULL TINE () PART TIN

RVISCR:

7” 7ﬁ s

N s ol
/ ,'/'7\‘/,11‘ 4 '/"

REASON FOR LEAVING: i/ Zovsts /.7 2V
7 7 - /7

CTING SALARY: ’Z(g 2 FINAL snu\m-_'_?j_/f'(- MAY WE CONTACT THIS EMPLOYER? N
s PREVIOUS PMPLOYER: .. -~

0YER ,ﬁ,,, Nt / [(,n//, i JOB TITLE: . /< » ' ”
wss: 7)(f (J,’UL,// : RATURE OF DUTIES: fofuf suppivul'e /_ Ll

///, AL aa ~ff . k,,/"//a,,w;i L ™ Lsc/l,ug. 7
:S OF DMPLOYE INT: FROM: Li7s 10r g - ‘("')}"L‘LL TINMZ  ( )PART TING
ERVISOR:__ 7y - [ "/—/%s - ‘ REASON FOR LEAV i o LS L
TN SALARY: 2 (Cu FINAL SALARY: <3Zrc. MAY VE CONTACT THIS EMPLOYERT /e[ .

L7 — e

Einor, Namx apd Address of Parent
Buardfan.

- A
- - . t

It s the policy of Har yville Academy that recruitment,
lidring, promotions, trafning, practices and all other

termg, conditions and privileges of employment shall he
mointained and conducted {n a manncr which docs not di:
¢riminate on the basis of race, color, scx, age, relip!
naotional origin, or non-job related physical or rental
disabilities. This policy L8 in compliance with Title
and VII of the Civ{l Rights Act of 196¢(, Exccutive Ord.
11246, 11375, 11478, Pl. 90-202, Department of Labor R
Order No. &4, Office of Federal Contract Compliance Pro:
of 1974, nnd all Illinois Legistration relating to dis
crinination, If you fcel that you have becn discrizin
against, you may contact Maryville Acad-.-'y Persoanel O
and Affirwati{ve Action bffice. . o

<« avare that zn {nvestigation report may be made whercby {nformation {8 obtafncd throus sh~
aervicevs with ‘third parties such &s previous employers, busincss sssociates or others with

+2] az acquainted.

wqe¢ for discharge.

-t e®® 90 ale® o .te’ @ be . 9.0 tacr  Guew. o

The Inforzatfion furnished in this gpplication is accurate and co=ple:
-the best of my knowledge and I underatnnd that £alsifil:ation of in}prmation nay be 3u[f1c

\

N } T Vo G e (Sfgznatur
‘ ¢ er.ve o . ’ S c e f < .
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INFORMATION FORM
: -FOR
YOUTH CARE STAFF TO PARTICIPATE IN EVALUATION

Please read the following document carefully. When you complete .
‘each paragraph, write your initials in the space to the left of each

paragraph. /

ThlS document provides for the inclusion of ,L/ch/ El(\é
(Youth Care staff member) in ongoing evaluation performed by tﬁe Maryv111e
Fvaluation/Staff Education Divisionms. :

. Purpose: I understand that there are two basic goals of this evaluation:
'NITIALS  The first is to evaluate the behavior of the youths before, during and after
their residence at Maryville and secondly, to evaluate the training proce-
dures used to teach qualified adults to be professional child care staff.

1 understand that attainment of these goals will help assess individual
NITIALS youth progress, individual home (living unit) effectiveness and total
' program effectiveness.

v/ Procedures: I understand that to attain these goals, Maryville will
'NLTTALS need to obtain information from youth care staff and youths using the

following procedures: Direct In-Home observation; satisfaction questionnaires;
problem behavior checklists; incident reports; consumer evaluatlons'
maintenance evaluation; video taping; etc.

.

: 1 understand that the general purpose for using this evaluation format
,NIQIKLS is to permit an analysis which demonstrates the effectiveness of the pro-
gram in changing the youth care staff's behavior. These changes are ex-
pected to improve the youth care staffs 1nstructlonal, social and home _
management skills.

Potential Discomforts: I understand that the potential discomforts to
NITIALS me accompanying this evaluation are: 1) direct observation of the home
. behaviors could temporarily disrupt the daily activities of the home;
and 2) questionnaires I will be required to fill out could take up some of
my time that otherwise might be devoted to some other activity or task.

1 also understand that every effort will be taken to insure minxmal
interruption of daily activities of the home during direct obseryation; and
that the questionnaires I am asked to fill out will be lzmited sQ as to

dasure eése in completing: them..

. Potential Risks: I understand that the potential social or psychological
LNITI?LS risk to me accompanying this evaluation is there is a slight risk that
my name as an individual could be associated with particular evaluation
results and become publicly known.

AOC 013797
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‘Information Form for Youth Care Staff to Participate in Evaluation

I also understand that every effort to insure confidentiality will
be undertaken. My real name will not be entered in any publication or
evaluation results and will not be made available to unqualified non-
program personnel. If it is necessary to refer to individuals in publi-
cations I understand that pseudonums and code numbers will be used in-

- stead of my real name.

Potential Benefits: T understand that the primary benefit I may
receive as a result of my participation in the described evaluation is
a knowledge of the skills utilized by youth care staff members in their
administering of an individual home or homes. Other benefits could in-
clude the improvement of the program in individual homes and increased
knowledge on the part of other persons about the benefits to.these homes.

CONDITION FOR FMPILOYMENT

I understand that the signing of this form is a condition for employ-
ment in the Youth Care Department of Maryville Academy. I also under-
stand that any evaluation data collected as previously described, may
affect my employment at Maryville Academy. : :

If I think my rights are violated at any time, or if I have not been
treated according to the description of what will occur as stated in
the consent form,.or if I have any questions of any kind about specific
evaluation procedures, I can contact the following individual: Mr. Don

Ferro, Director of Youth Services, Maryville Academy, Des Plaines, Illinois.

e

Signature of Witness * C}/ ' Signature of Employee

//,,(/ 7/ 75/ | -//a/r/ Cc)f el %%/W

Date Positlon 6/

i?L”'Z7 \Jﬁf}lgx,m 1{

Address - 67r7 (§7

AOC 013798
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It is with pleasure that we confirm your appointment to the staff
of Maryville Academy effectiveﬂl@. It is understood

that you will be employed at the rate o 7o4-¢. per YeArrz

and you will work the hours as have been scheduled by your
supervisor. It is also understood that all new employees are on a
six-month probationary period and must be evaluated after six
months by their supervisor. In the case of Child Care Workers,
an interim evaluation will be made after three months of
employment. A copy of your Job Description has been reviewed
with you. If you have any questions, please consult your
supervisor.

Your employment will be governed by the personnel policies
and practices of Maryville Academy as outlined in the copy of
the Policy Manual which you have received. In accordance with
these policies, this letter of appointment is contingent upon our
receiving a satisfactory report of physical examination and chest
x-ray. The benefits available to all full-time employees are also
outlined in the Policy Manual.

Participation in the Federal Social Security Plan is part of the
employment contract. Deductions are made from each salary
check.

This contract will be completed by your signing and returning to
us a copy of this letter. We welcome you to the staff of
Maryville Academy and anticipate a mutually happy assoc-

iation. Q\ \ y, ' ",

Ao ndi

Supervisor

Read and Accepted:\ ==L /47) Date: M[(.”’G/

DATE: //}7’ 1957 .

C | C

EMPLOYEE ORIENTATION FORM

Employee: /J/ %/"’ Department

Employment date: //v(“/ 97/ Supervisor

Issue each new employee a copy of the Maryville Academy
Personnel Policy and appropriate job description.

Check each of the following after having discussed these issues

‘with employee.

(I Probationary Employment (3 Time Cards

[4 Blue Cross/Blue Shield Overtime

M Group Life Insurance (3 Schedule Changes

0d Sick Time [} Discipline of Children
[J Holidays & Personal Property

(3 Vacation Transportation

1 Workman’s Comp
Complete the following forms:

Employment application
1.D.C.F.S. application

& Blue Cross

Y W-4 State and Federal

0 Employee Identification Card

& Verification of valid drivers license
[9’ Employee acceptance statement
& Group Life Insurance

O Chest X-ray received

0 Medical Report recelved

[//u/‘/ /947 | c\-ﬁ('*-\ \. \ r\D\, (‘\

Date ) Supervisor

AOC 013799



- tative.

| accept the terms of my employment with Maryville Academy.
| have received a copy of my job description and a Maryville
Academy Policy Manual. It is my responsibility to read this
material and understand it. Ignorance of personnel policies will
not be accepted as an excuse for failure to comply. | will discuss
with my supervisor any questions | might have.

| understand that | cannot operate a Maryville vehicle unless |
am twenty-one years of age and possess a valid lllinois Vehicle
Operator’s License. Also, | cannot use my personal automobile
to transport Maryville children unless | have permission of the
Maryville Executive Director and/or his authorized represen-

Faoal

A //‘,/ 41977 //J /

' Date Emp/loyee's Signature

AOC 013800



453-6300

_S)t. Cy/arian Sc/mo/

2561 NORTH CLINTON STREET
RIVER GROVE, ILLINOIS 60171

9y, A 2o // :

J5D P S Sradl
HLor. folir | LA 42

ALsar ,JW/&MZ{

J s J e Frice o %fﬁ
-/A, ' Dk I UM %
M/ e, K //Vwéuegé @
il e g el F
, 2l ean ‘24/¢J
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. . MARYVILLE ACADEMY " ~
N’
’ ~  DES PLAINES, ILL. ~

. oo PERSONNEL ACTION FORM

P . '
! . \ !

DATE uxti;r:ﬁaj: &/f/ gL ' e ) B cost cexrems jéﬁ é_f// C’A—ET./

NATURE OF ACTION ' (1-n = fill in name only)

v

)Approval to till a positioa 2,7 )Promotion l-n, 2, 3.:’5. 6 ( )Leave of Absence 1-a,),6,7,

( 8
Xﬁ““ esployee on payroll 1,2,5,6 ( )bemotion 1-n,2,),5,8 - ( JLay 0ff/Teratnation 1-n,),4,6,7
JRehire 1,2,3,5,6 . . . ( )Salary Change l-n 2,5,6 i (,.)Change of Name/Addrces 1,6
(

_)Tun-hr l-n, 2, 3,5, 6 )Ch.mgc of Status l-n. 2].6 ( ‘)bimciplinary Action' 1-n,6,8

. . : : ) ; H v
» EMPLOYEE EMPLOYEE NUMBER 3. PAST POSITION INFORMATION SRR
-:; g Yy \ 3 . . . N
AME ’Aﬁé[‘f'f ;;ﬂ(é'_s'(—'- ] TITLE_ .
1 ) -
sTE__L/. -~ | surervisor
c DN oo | oo e
ACE - — SEX ﬁﬁ'/(: ( )Eu‘ﬁpt ( ) uon-cu-pt () laguht ; '5{ A
s » ( Yrar- u-, TV e
: : MARITAL - :
. [T STATUS_ St /E . : () Temporaty - uplu\t,ton; dates__
. D N - ) “..‘_‘, l‘, .
ERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF'EMERGENCY3 oo R Y
: 4. TERMINATION AR ‘
. REASON ( )voluntary ( ) involuntary ( ) lay-off
RELAT(ONSHIP! ( ) other employment ( ) wmoving from area ( ) school
omputer Coding /. ) . ( ) heslth - () miditary () retire ( )other *

AC. ' SEP,

date notice given

last day of actual work

i Personnel Verification

3
last d,y of regular pey .

. cunnw NEW rosmon.mmwnov R ,

v AHssr— FAn  JeaexE/C
EPARTMENT é,UMMV:// fj/ .—L amount’ o( vacation
UPERVISOR Do p) ETEAR Iphs 77 (,U/A,&E/ﬂ-m” sum () yes

last day of sdditionsl pay_

” last dny of vacation i{f extended

2 o) e
NITIATED "’ /L/ 7. rec ded for rehire () yes () oo
. p -
)Q Exempt ( ) non-exempt € ) Regular .wh-“.‘ l_“' com::t. A ' v o v
) Part-tiae ( ) Full time - QUALITY l
DEPENDABILITY |
»4 ) chpol’lt" - expiration date! . ATTENDANCE i
ATTITUDE |
1
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_ 3. ;su'.uv APPROVAL ! .
- () nev hire ( Imerit - () promotioa

( ) decrease ( )tnnnhr - no ehmn
;€ )o:her . e:pula i{a commentes

-~

7, POSITION AUTHORIZATION

( ) Replacement requested (Plesse place ad)-
( ) Replatement not requested,...

( ) Nev pdsition

/9 /8/

"Effective

Date work {s to begin

Yeal

Salary Apptm Disappro
Past Salary: per, L a o . ( ) 0y
T _ Director - ; C .
Percentage Change LT i ) : " Lo . . ‘
- Last Changet Date . ' l ey Date ' Pt e e
. t . .. ! .
' e S0 T ; .
v o [ ! O )
Percent ' Supervisor S
6. stonaturd humopraation Date

D“m"’({//h /)VOLM 3‘{“4"“ L " Y0 ALLOV rou‘noc'sssmc. Rp————
¢ -

Supervigor

// / . ADMINISTRATORS THREE WORKING DAYS BEFORE PAY DAY -
L7/ 74
' " . . . A

Jate .

. 8, COMMENTS - (in the case of disciplinary action, state nature and scope)

1
t
AGRABAARARAARRAAARARAAAAARARAAARARAARARAAAARAAARARAARRGARAARAAMARARABAAARAAGAARARARAAARARABARAARRAARAAARAMARARRAAARAAARARAAY
. 1 . .

PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

3
CLOCK ¢ «  NEDICAL RECEIVED /
I.D. ISSUED X-RAY RECEIVED
BIUE CROSS 1 () accepted () declined () n/a -
 LIFE INSURANCER () declined () wa .

( ) accepted

 FED. TAX FORM STATE TAX FORX

"ENPLOYER MANDBOOK ISSUED;

: NIONSIM T R %

win Co ay
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N/
Lo /0 SEPS

I
/\/

(312) 453-2121
453-2122

2601 N. Thatcher Ave.
River Grove, lll. 60171

Easy Does It

AOC 013804
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~~ ST. ANN’S CHURCH

3010 RIDGE ROAD
LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438

March 13, 1981

Maryville Academy _
1150 North River Road
Des Plaines, I1linois 60016

I have known Mr. Robert Friese for a number of
years, and I would be very happy to recommend him as
a youth counselor for Maryville Academy. I think he
is an idealistic and high-minded person who would
take a serious interest in the young people at
Maryville, and would be responsible in his role.

Sincerely,

Reverend Edward Harnett

EH:es

AOC 013806
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March 20, 1981

_ Maryvil]e Aca!emy

1150 N. River Road
Des Plaines, I1. 60016

Re: Bob Friese

Dear Sir:

I have known Bob Friese as a close friend and confidant for a little over three
years. In this time I have observed many character1st1cs which will be an asset

to Bob as he works in your program.

s a child care worker here in Quincy, it has been my belief that a deep sense
of caring for the child is perhaps, the single greatest asset for any individual
to possess. Bob has shown, by his past work, this love and caring for others.

Bob has also had a great deal of experience in counseling and guiding all types
of people. This wealth of background in dealing with people one on one should
contribute to Bob's vork as a youth counselor.

Other factors which should be of assistance to Bob are his maturity, self-re-
sponsibility, and his insight into problem-solving.

A1l of my personal experiences with Bob have been positive and fulfilling. Hav-
ing used his spiritual guidance on a number of occasions as well as being a close
friend allows me to speali with experience. Bob is a multi-faceted individual who
has the potential to give a lot to the boys at Maryville Academy.

Sincerely

AOC 013808
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO
POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

7 April 1981

PERSONAL

Rev, Robert Friese

Dear Father Friese:

- I was delighted to receive your gracious letter of March 29, 1981
in which you describe your plan to undertake a course of studies in
counseling and youth work. In light of your reasons, I am extending

' your leave for an additional six months, not only to enable you to pursue
@ the above-mentioned cours

I understand that your course of studies will not be completed
within six months, but it is my customary policy to grant leaves onlyin
segments of six months, to assure your consultation with me on a regular
basis. I pray that this period will prove to be most beneficial toward your
happy and healthy resumption of priestly duties in the future,

Please be assured of my blessing and a pledge of Lenten prayer
for you and your dear parents.

With every sincere personal good wish, I am, dear Father Friesé,

Very truly yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Chicago

JRK/JPC:cfb

———— Y

AOC 013813



\ Diocese of Great Falls - Bilings
v Church of Eastern Montana
%

W “I have come that you may have life’’ - John 10:10

P
Catholic
Pastoral

Center!

May 7, 1981

¢ Rev. J. Richard Keating
i Archdiocese of Chicago
[ P. O. Box 1979
‘ Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Dick:

Some weeks ago, in fact a couple of months ago, | received a

L letter from Bob Friese asking if he could serve as a priest in our Diocese
i é of Eastern Montana. ‘| really delayed responding to that letter until just
Lo this week. | am enclosing a copy of my response to him which strongly

: suggests that he keep in contact with yourself and the Archdiocese. |

, really hope that some resolution might be had of this question for your sake
T as well as his.

| hope all is going well. You are always welcome in Eastern
Montana .

Sincerely yours,

Most Rev.
Bishop of Great Falls-Billings

PO BOX 1388 ¢ GREAT FALLS, MT. 58403 * [4085] 727-6683

AOC 013814



Diocese of Great Falls - Bilings

Church of Eastern Montana

“I have come that you may have life’’ - John 10:10

Catholic
Fastoral
Center:

R

May 7, 1981

Bob Friese

Dear Bob:

Thanks for your recent letters and | apologize for not getting back
to you sooner. However, these last weeks and months have been extremely
busy and | just don't know where the time has gone.

| appreciate your anxiety and your concern about the future. | also
appreciate your desire to continue ministry in some other location. However,
I really believe it is important that before you start searching for some other
area in which you might exercise ministry that you resolve any conflict or dis-
agreement you have with the Archdiocese of Chicago. Otherwise, this will always
remain something unresolved and could prove painful and difficult for you in the
years ahead.

You were somewhat taken back by my statement that Father Jim
Keating was a person who was most willing to help people, but | sincerely
believe he is exactly that. | would really urge you to try to follow the recom-
mendations that Father Keating has shared with you. This may prove to be
very difficult for yourself, but | sincerely believe it is the best way to go.

Thanks again for writing to me and my response to you is really one
of concern and appreciation for who you are and what gifts you possess that
could be shared with other people. However, | would urge you to be in contact

with the Archdiocese and the Personnel Board and to try to follow what is
recommended to you by them.

Take care and be assured of my prayers for you and your family.

Sincerely yours,

Most Rev.
Bishop of Great Falls-Billings

PO 8OX 1399 ¢ GREAT FALLS, MT 53403 ¢ [406) 727-5683

AOC 013815



ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST ofFlCE BOX 1979
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690
Office of the Chancellor
312/751-8220 13 May 1981

His Excellency

The Most Rev. [N

Bishop of Great Falls-Billings
P.O. Box 1399
Great Falls, Montana 59403

Dear Tom:
Thank you for sending a copy of your letter of May 7,. 1981

addressed to Bob Friese. I really apprecxate both the tone and
substance of your reply to him,

Unfortunately, Bob is still resistant _
I i - Cardinal has urged him to follow. Thus far, he
has not approached us with the idea of seeking leave from Chicago, in
order to work elsewhere as a priest.

I have dealt personally with Bob's dear: parents, and I will
continue to do my best to see that he is rehablhtated as he should be,

Next time you come into town, will you give us 2 ring, so that
we might have a chance to see you. »

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend John R, Keating
Chancellor

JRK:cfb

AOC 013816



. ° MARYVILLE ACADEMY . .
. DES PLAINES,ILL. ~

PERSONNEL ACTION FORM -

" DATE INITIATEID:/%,&'/J///////{// | ‘ ' COST CENTER:

NATURE OF ACTION (l-n = £ill in name only)

)Leave of Absence 1-n,3,6,7, 8
JLay 0ff/Termination 1-n,3,4,6,7
)Change of Name/Address 1,6
)Disciplinary Action 1-n,6,8

)Promotion 1-n, 2, 3, S5, 6

{ )Approval to fill a position 2,7
)Demotion 1-n,2,3,5,6

( )Place employee on payroll 1,2,5,6

PN PN PN

(

(
( )Behire 1,2,3,5,6 . ( )Salary Change 1-n,2,5,6
(yJTransfer 1i-n, 2, 3, 5, 6 (

)Change of Status 1-n, 2,3,6

1. EMPLOYEE ~moras NUMBER 3. PAST POSITION INFORMATION
; /[Z/,d/ / TITLE /é%/ »////4 ﬁ/&‘

ADDRESS __- DEPARTMENT

///ﬂ// Yy
‘4{7 7

’

CITY STATE SUPERVISOR
z1e TEL. ¢ q INITIATED BY: //)%Z/ fé '“//
BACE SEX Exempt ( ) non-exempt ( 4 Regular
§.5.7: - ( )Part-time ( H full time

. . MARITAL ' ‘
B.D. STATUS ] ( ) Temporary - expiration date:

— : X
PERSON 10 BE NOTIFIED IN OF EMERGENCY: 3
4.  TERMINATION o
NAME . R
] | REASON  ( )voluntary ( ) involuatary ( ) lay-off

PHONE RELATIONSHIP ( ) other employment ( ) moving from area ( ) school .
Computer Coding _ _ ( ) health () military () retire ( )other *
VAC. SEP. - date noticé given

last day of actual work

Personnel Verification
SRR LI = = last day of regular pay

2. CURRENT NEW POSITION I‘!FOP‘L\TIOV /{/ / last day of additional pay
TITLE _Mf/ /@" 2 A

last day of vacation if extended
Tl W//é’f/ -
Crervicin ////’,Zlfyf/ amount of vacation
= lump sum ( ) yes () no
IRITIATED BY: / % W‘/// e

DEPARTMENT

L

recommended for rehire () yes () no
* explain in comments

(¢ Exempt () non-exempt ) Regular AA A — "
( ) Part-time ( Full time QUALITY
. DEPENDABILITY
¢ ) Temporary expirat?on date: E  ATTENDANCE
ATTITUDE
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S. SALARY APPROVAL . 7. POSITIOLAUTHORIZATION

( ) new hire ( () promotidn ( ) Replacement requested (Please place ad)
( ) decrease mnsfer - no change ( ) Replacement not requested
( )other * exp1a1n71n comm ( ) New position

' ent,
" 'Bffective DAtf/ /Z’/////U Date work is to.begin

Salary: per v Approve Disapprov

Past Salary: per ; () ()
Director .- :
Percentage Change

Last Change: Date ) ¢ Date
Type . :
. ) ()
Percent .o : Supervisor R
6. SIGNATPRE” Auwénxzumn B / Date C .
L A A T LS
Diret cor — LN / ()/.} TO ALLOW FOR PROCESSING, FORM MUST REACH
g - . ADMINISTRATORS THREE WORKING DAYS BEFORE PAY DAY

e
™~

. 8. COMMENTS (in the case of disciplinary action, state nature and scope)
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PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

CLOCK 7. ‘ MEDICAL RECEIVED
~ I.D. ISSUED , " X-RAY RECEIVED
BLUE CROSS : ( ) accepted () declined () NA
" LIFE INSURANCE: ( ) accepted ( ) declined () N/A
FED. TAX FORY ' STATE TAX FORM’ 508 COMPLETED
EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK ISSUED: HANDBOOK FORMS RETURNED
PHONE {#:
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R | . MARYVILLE ACADEMY
- , N DES PLAINES, ILL.

PERSONNEL ACTION FORM

DATE lNI';lATEP: | 7///J/f/

NATURE OF ACTION

COST CENTER:

{(l1-n = fill in name only)

( )Approval to fill a position 2,7 ( )Promotion l-n, 2, 3, 5, 6 . { )Leave of Absence 1-n,},6,7, 8

( )Ploce emplovee on payroll 1,2,5,6 ’ ( )Demotion 1-n,2,3,5,6 ( )Lay Off/Termination 1-n,3,4,6,7
( )pehtce 1,2,3,5,6 .. ( )salary Change 1-n,2,5,6 ( )Cuhange of Name/Address 1,6
(v)Transfer 1-n, 2, 3, S5, 6 t ( /JChange of Status 1-n, 2,3,6 ( )Disciplinary Action 1-n,6,8

le EMPLO\FE EMPLOYEE NUMBER

%@QW

3. PAST POQITIOV INFORMATION

SUPERVISOR

p//,/,

%/—/ﬁ%’

4

INITIATED BY: ////Mﬂ//

(yif;;mpt

( )Part-time

{ ) non-exempt ¢

(Ji/!ull time

( )VTcmporniy ~ expiration date:

Regular

\DDRESS -
Ay STATE
Lie L TEL. /
RACE ‘ SEX
S.B.h

. . , ) . MARITAL
B.D. STATUS’
PERSOR 10 BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:
RAME . '
PHRONE : RELATIONSHIP
Computer Coding
VAC. SEP,

Persoanel Verj{{ication

ICARDARRIPRA N, et

2. CURREKT NEW POSITION INFORMATION
TITLE __Wf‘ Woé/ﬁ / V

DEPARTMENT

7 /,J%(/ Y200
SUPERVISOR |

6.

" RFEASON ( )voluntary
( ) other employment

( ) health
date notice
last day of

last day of

last day. of

last day of

amount of vacation

lllTlATED BY: 42 %Zﬂ/’éﬂ{/

(APf/Excnpt ( ) non-exen lz.ullr
( ) Part-time ) Full time
( ) Temporary - expiration date:

~

aca .

TERMINATION

given

( ) ifavoluntary ( ) lay-off
( ) moving from area
( ) wilicary

( ) school

() retire ( )other

actual vork

regular pay

additional pay

vacatfon 1f extended

Jump sum ( ) yes () no
recc ded for rehire () yes () no
% explain in cooments ) )
AA A F U
QUALITY
DEPENDABILITY
ATTENDANCE
ATTITUDE
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S. SALARY APPROVAL ~ 7. POSITION AUTHORIZATION ‘ .

( )inew hire ' ( )aerit { ) promotion ( ) Replacement requested (Please place ad)

() decrease ( Jtransfer = no change { ) Replacement not requested

( )other * explain in comments ( ) New position
Effective DAte: Date work iz to bezgin
Salary: L per ‘ . o Approve Disappr:
Past Salary: " per ! ' () S C)

. ‘ Director . BT

Pcrccnugq Change '

last Change: Date . ot . Date ‘
] * ; ' B L a B L e " v
Tree A : L
A : ‘ " ; : ¢y ., O
v Perecent, R , ‘| Supervisor o con i
6. stcwnww JAUTHORIZATION  ° - <~ % ! Date S
: (j)—\ ’( W 7/ /3 / 7 ‘ ’ ‘ %
Divector \‘ date ! TQ ALLOW FOR PROCESSING, FORM MUST REACH
' : : ' i AQ‘MINISTMTORS THREE WORKING DAYS BEFORE XPAY DAY
4 b .. ‘
IR . : -
Supervisor </ date . , S
. 8§ COMMENTS - - (in the case of disciplinary action, state nature and scope)
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LITE INSURN!(?E: . () .‘cccpt'ed . () declined () W/A . .
. FED. TAX FORM___ : . STATE TAX FORM ' 508 CGMPLETED ’
. 'mwvsa‘wpnoon 1sSuED: ) J ' HANDBOOK FORMS RETURNED
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